



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 6597 OF 2025

Amit S/o Devidas Kadwe

Vs.

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation (MIDC), Mumbai and anr.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. Aniket A. Sawal, Advocate for petitioner.

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE : 28.10.2025

Heard the learned counsel for petitioner.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 12.11.2025.
3. Petitioner(s) is/are permitted to serve the respondent(s) by private mode, in addition to regular mode of service and file an affidavit by next date, failing which the petitioner(s) shall deposit costs of Rupees Five Hundred with High Court Gazetted Officers' Association, Nagpur.
4. Objection(s), if any, shall be removed before next date.
5. Allotment, if any, would be subject to the result of the petition.

(Rajnish R. Vyas, J.)